
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Saturday, May 03, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

4002 Joule, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

4003 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXA

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8003 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXA

8004 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXA

8024 Kizi, Papillon, Patricia KimmelAXPA

8025 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPA

8005 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8009 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8010 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8011 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXB

8012 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8013 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8014 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8015 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXB

8016 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8017 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8018 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXB

8019 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8020 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8021 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8022 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8023 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8050 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8026 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAXPB

8028 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8029 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXPB

8030 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

12 41Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXA

12002 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXA

12003 Dinah, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsAXA

12004 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXA

12005 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusAXB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12011 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12014 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXB

12015 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12016 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12017 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12018 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12019 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12020 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXB

12021 Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusAXB

12022 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12023 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12024 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12025 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12027 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12028 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12029 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12030 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXB

12031 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12032 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12033 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12034 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

12035 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12036 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAXPB

12037 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

12038 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12039 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

12040 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12060 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

16 55Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA
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16003 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXA

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16005 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16057 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPA

16058 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16002 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16009 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16010 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16013 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16014 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16015 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16017 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16018 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16019 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16020 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16021 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16022 Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann MilheronAXB

16023 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16024 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16025 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16027 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16028 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB

16029 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16030 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16031 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16032 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16033 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16034 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16035 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16036 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16037 Sierra, Australian Cattle Dog, Cheryl HutchingsAXB

16038 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16039 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16040 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16041 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16042 Jake, All American, Linda KlotzerAXPB

16043 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16044 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16045 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16046 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXPB

16047 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16048 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16049 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16050 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16051 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16052 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16053 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXPB

16054 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

20 62Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20002 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXA

20003 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXA

20004 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20005 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20006 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXA

20007 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20008 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXA

20051 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPA

20052 Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra PhillipsAXPA

20055 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20011 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXB

20012 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20014 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20015 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20016 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXB

20017 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20018 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXB

20019 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXB

20020 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20021 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20022 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20023 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20024 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20025 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20026 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20027 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB
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20028 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20029 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20030 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20031 Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20033 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20034 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20035 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20036 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20037 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20039 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXB

20040 Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa CalabreseAXB

20041 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20042 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20043 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20044 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20045 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesAXB

20046 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20047 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20048 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20050 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPB

20053 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20054 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20056 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20057 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAXPB

20058 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXPB

20059 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20060 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAXPB

20061 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20100 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

24 38Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXA

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24003 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXA

24004 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXA

24005 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXA

24006 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24007 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24008 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24011 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24013 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24014 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

24016 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24017 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24018 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24019 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24021 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24022 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24023 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24024 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24027 Thrill, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24028 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24029 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24031 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24032 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXB

24033 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24034 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

24035 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24036 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24037 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24038 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24039 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Terri Campbell Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterOA

8032 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

8033 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanOA

8036 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOA

12042 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOA

12043 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoOA

12044 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP
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16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonOA

16056 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOA

16061 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaOA

16059 Kairo, All American, Cheryl HutchingsOAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20062 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20063 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrOA

20064 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Wrigley, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deb SoroskyOA

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24042 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOA

24044 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Terri Campbell Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeNAA

8035 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakNAB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAA

12046 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryNAA

12047 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiNAB

12048 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12049 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAB

16062 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisNAP

16063 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAP

16064 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAP

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingNAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAA

20066 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldNAB

20067 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20068 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAB

20069 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20070 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAB

24045 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaNAB

24046 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Terri Campbell Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

4003 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXJA

8024 Kizi, Papillon, Patricia KimmelAJPA

8025 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8003 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8005 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8009 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8010 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8011 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXJB

8012 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8013 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8014 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8015 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXJB

8016 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8017 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8018 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXJB

8019 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8020 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8021 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8022 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8023 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8050 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8026 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAJPB

8028 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8029 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAJPB

8030 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB
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12 41Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJA

12004 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJA

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12044 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12001 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12003 Dinah, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsAXJB

12005 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusAXJB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12007 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12011 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12014 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXJB

12015 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12016 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12017 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12018 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJB

12019 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12020 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXJB

12021 Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusAXJB

12022 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12023 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12024 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12025 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12027 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12028 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12029 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12030 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJB

12031 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12032 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12033 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12034 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12035 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12037 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

12038 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12039 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

12040 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12060 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

16 55Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16013 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16031 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16057 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPA

16001 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16002 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16003 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16009 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16010 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16014 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16015 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16017 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16018 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16019 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16020 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16021 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16022 Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann MilheronAXJB

16023 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16024 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16025 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16027 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16028 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16029 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16030 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16032 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16033 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16034 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16035 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16036 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16038 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16039 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16040 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16041 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB
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16055 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16042 Jake, All American, Linda KlotzerAJPB

16043 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16044 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16045 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16046 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAJPB

16047 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16048 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16049 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16050 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16051 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

16052 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16053 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAJPB

16054 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16066 Ski, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAJPB

16080 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20 61Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20004 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20005 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJA

20006 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJA

20019 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXJA

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20063 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXJA

20050 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAJPA

20051 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPA

20055 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPA

20059 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPA

20061 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20001 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20008 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20011 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXJB

20012 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20014 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20015 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20016 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXJB

20017 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20018 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXJB

20020 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20021 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20022 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJB

20023 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20024 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20025 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20026 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20027 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20028 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20029 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20030 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20031 Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20033 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20034 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20035 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20036 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20037 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20039 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXJB

20040 Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa CalabreseAXJB

20041 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20042 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20043 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20044 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20045 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesAXJB

20046 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20047 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20048 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20052 Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra PhillipsAJPB

20053 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20054 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20056 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20057 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAJPB

20058 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAJPB

20060 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAJPB

20100 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

24 39Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

24003 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJA

24028 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJA

24029 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24040 Wrigley, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deb SoroskyAXJA

24001 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24005 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXJB
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24006 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24007 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24008 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24011 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24013 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24014 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

24016 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24017 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24018 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24019 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24021 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24022 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24023 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24024 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24027 Thrill, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24031 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24032 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24033 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24034 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

24035 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24036 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24037 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24038 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24039 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXJB

24045 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOAJ

8032 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

8033 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanOAJ

8035 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakOAJ

8036 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOAJ

8037 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOAJ

12042 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOAJ

12043 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenOAJ

16056 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOAJ

16061 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaOAJ

16058 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

OAJ

20007 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

20062 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20066 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOAJ

20069 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOAJ

20073 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOAJ

20074 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20064 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

20071 Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAJ

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24044 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeNAJA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAJA

12046 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryNAJA

12047 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiNAJB

12049 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNAJB

16062 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisNAJP

16063 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAJP
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16064 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAJP

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingNAJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAJA

20067 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20068 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAJB

20072 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

20075 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganNAJB

20070 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNAJB

24043 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAJB

24046 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8012 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8015 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverXFB

8022 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellXFA

8028 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiXFPB

8030 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Dinah, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel HutchingsXFB

12005 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusXFB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFA

12020 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusXFB

12021 Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusXFA

12033 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFPB

12040 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenXFA

16010 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16012 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFB

16021 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16024 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisXFA

16027 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiXFB

16033 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

16035 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiXFA

16041 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16051 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinXFPA

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoXFA

20008 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFB

20017 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20020 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20021 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingXFA

20024 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20034 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayXFB

20043 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20045 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesXFA

20047 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20062 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaXFA

20074 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteXFA

20052 Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra PhillipsXFPA

20056 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20100 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFA

24014 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

24022 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerXFA

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaXFB

24030 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24033 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Terri Campbell Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeOF

8032 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinOF

12026 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOF

12041 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOF

12035 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissOFP
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16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenOF

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellOF

16019 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldOF

16032 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissOF

16058 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOFP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrOF

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

OF

20041 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonOF

20066 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardOF

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOF

24045 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Terri Campbell Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanNBF

8034 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeNAF

8036 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12047 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiNBF

12044 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

NPF

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

NBF

16060 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversNBF

16061 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaNBF

16057 Willis, All American, Sally RojekNPF

16059 Kairo, All American, Cheryl HutchingsNPF

16063 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNPF

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingNPF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

NBF

20012 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsNBF

20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasNBF

20026 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomNBF

20063 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrNBF

20072 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNBF

20061 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrNPF

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissNBF

24042 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNBF

24043 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNBF

24046 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleNBF
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


